



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5384/2014 & CRL.M.A. 18357/2014 (Stay)

SMT LATA SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parmod Kumar Ahuja, Advocate.

versus

SOM DUTT & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Ritika Dhiwan, P.S. Chankya Puri.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Mishra & Mr.
Aashish B., Advocates for R3 & R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.03.2023

%

1. Amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 13.12.2022 has been filed. The same is taken on record.
2. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, issue fresh notice to the respondent no. 5, on the address mentioned in the aforesaid amended memo of parties through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, *dasti* as well, returnable on 24.07.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 20, 2023/bsr