



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 5384/2014, CRL.M.A. 18357/2014  
SMT LATA SHARMA

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Pramod Ahuja and Mr.  
Anshul Sharma, Advs.

versus

SOM DUTT & ORS

.....Respondents  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

% **ORDER**  
**03.04.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court pre-lunch session.
2. Renotify on 20.05.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 3, 2025/sds**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*