



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5384/2014 & CRL.M.A. 18357/2014**

SMT LATA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner (appearance
not given)

versus

SOM DUTT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar Mishra, Adv. for
R-3 and 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. In view of the same, list on 10.11.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/ar/ryp