



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5384/2014 & CRL.M.A. 18357/2014**

**SMT LATA SHARMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Ahuja, Adv. (through  
VC)

versus

**SOM DUTT & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**17.11.2025**

%

1. None has appeared on behalf of the respondents.
2. As per the office report, certain documents have been filed on behalf of the respondents, however, the same are lying under objection.
3. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing after removing the objections, if any.
4. List on 28.01.2026.

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**NOVEMBER 17, 2025/ar/dd**