



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 5384/2014 & CRL.M.A. 18357/2014**  
**SMT LATA SHARMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshul Sharma, Advocate.

versus

**SOM DUTT & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar Mishra,  
Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

**13.04.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks a short adjournment to address arguments on the next date of hearing. He submits that he would appear physically on the next date of hearing.
2. He would also apprise as to how the present petition is maintainable when, in fact, it seems to be a second revision petition, which is not permissible under law.
3. List on 12.05.2026.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**APRIL 13, 2026/sw/pb**