



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 5384/2014&CRL.M.A. 18357/2014**

**SMT LATA SHARMA**

Through: Mr. Vishesh Tomar with Mr. Abhishek, Advocates. ....Petitioner

versus

**SOM DUTT & ORS**

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar Mishra, Advocate. ....Respondent

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**12.05.2026**

%

1. There is a request for adjournment from the side of petitioner as the arguing counsel is not available.
2. List on 22.07.2026 for further consideration.
3. Since a very short point is involved, the matter be shown in supplementary list.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**MAY 12, 2026/sw/sk**